TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Evonik Degussa GmbH		06/17/2013	COMPANY: GERMANY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AlzChem AG	
Street Address:	DrAlbert-Frank-Strasse 32	
City:	Trostberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 83308	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2665048	SKW.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3124199440 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

312-380-6504 Phone:

Email: mmalleck@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel M. Gurfinkel

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 63075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 30115-US-TF-10264

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0207

TRADEMARK

900258481

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel M. Gurfinkel	
Signature:	/dmg/	
Date:	06/19/2013	
Total Attachments: 1 source=US_Assignment of Trademark_2013-06-17#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0208

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Evonik Degussa GmbH, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having an address at Rellinghauser Straße 1-11, 45128 Essen, Germany, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to AlzChem AG, a company organized under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, D-83308 Trostberg, Germany, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark SKW., no. 2,665,048, together with the goodwill of the mark appurtenant thereto and the right to sue and collect for past infringement.

Evonik Degussa GmbH

Dated: June 17, 2013

By ppg. Dr. Ulrich Hertz

<u>V. Dr</u>. Roland Weiß

(Name and title of signatory)

authorized officer

authorized manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 005052 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 06/20/2013